PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2894442

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON BIHELLER	06/02/2014
DEREK ANGELO SILVERIO	06/04/2014
TREASURE LYNAE HINDS	06/05/2014
GREGORY THOMAS JANKY	06/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BENSUSSEN DEUTSCH & ASSOCIATES, INC.
Street Address:	15525 WOODINVILLE-REDMOND ROAD NORTHEAST
City:	WOODINVILLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98072

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29457483	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-4900 Email: JeffG@SeedIP.com **KEVIN S. COSTANZA Correspondent Name:** 701 FIFTH AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 5400**

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130104.919
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN S. COSTANZA
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin S. Costanza/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=130104 919 Assignment#page1.tif source=130104_919_Assignment#page2.tif

source=130104_919_Assignment#page3.tif source=130104_919_Assignment#page4.tif source=130104_919_Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jason Biheller, Derek Angelo Silverio, Treasure Lynae Hinds, and Gregory Thomas Janky (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 6444 Cavalleri Road, Malibu, California 90265; 2167 Dexter Avenue North #401, Seattle, Washington 98109; 2213 Northwest 61st Street, Seattle, Washington 98107; and 21229 Southeast 28th Street, Sammamish, Washington 98075, respectively, are the joint inventors of a new, original and ornamental design for "SMARTPHONE CLAMP FOR VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER," for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on June 10, 2013, and assigned Application No. 29/457,483;

WHEREAS, Bensussen Deutsch & Associates, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 15525 Woodinville-Redmond Road Northeast, Woodinville, Washington 98072, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made, including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of the patent rights. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

Date

patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

personally appeared



6/4/14			Dent Silvers		
Date			Derek Angelo Silverio		
State of	washington				
County o	KING) }	SS		

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Derek Angelo Silverio is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.



05 JUNE 2014 Date	Treasure Lynae Hi	<u>Unai</u>	hinds
State of Washington County of Ving	SS.		

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Treasure Lynae Hinds is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

ALICIA MARIE JOHNSON
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WASHINGTON
COMMISSION EXPIRES
DECEMBER 13, 2016

Signature of Notary Public Alicia M Johnson

My appointment expires 12.13.16

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Gregory Thomas Janky is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

ALICIA MARIE JOHNSON
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WASHINGTON
COMMISSION EXPIRES
DECEMBER 13, 2016

Signature of Notary Public Alicia M Johnson

My appointment expires 12.13.16

2655012_1,DOC (130104,919)

> PATENT REEL: 033081 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 06/11/2014